FFA COMMERCIAL & MARKET SHEEP

77TH ANNUAL SHOW

2024 FFA SHOW PROGRAM
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Saturday, Aug. 31 * 1:30 p.m.

Christensen Pavilion
JUDGE: Bryan Williams, Princeton, Mo.

MINNESOTA STATE FAIR:=



2024 Minnesota State Fair FFA Sheep Show

Superintendent: T.J. Brown, Good Thunder, Minn.
Assistant Superintendent: Darcy Dahna, Bingham Lake, Minn.
Board Liaison: Kirk Peysar, Aitkin, Minn.

Friday, Aug. 30
4am.to1pm.
8am.
9am.to2p.m.
9a.m.to 4 p.m.
10 a.m. to 1 p.m.
10 a.m. to 2 p.m.
11am. to1p.m.
Noon to 2 p.m.
1:30 p.m.
2:30-3:30 p.m.
3:30 p.m.
4-6:30 p.m.

6 p.m.

Saturday, Aug. 31
8am.

8:30 a.m.

8:30 a.m.

1:30 p.m.
3 p.m.

Sunday, Sept. 1
8am.

8 am.

g9am.

10 a.m.

10 a.m.

9-10:30 p.m.

Minnesota State Fair FFA Schedule

Livestock arrival

Weigh and tattoo market hogs (Christensen Pavilion)

Swine, sheep and goat check-in (Christensen Pavilion)

Cattle check-in (FFA superintendent’s office)

Weigh and tag market lambs, commercial breeding ewes and meat goats (Christensen Pavilion)
Dorm check-in/bunk assignments (FFA superintendent’s office)

Weigh and ultrasound market beef

Veterinary inspection of breeding sheep (Christensen Pavilion in pens)

Ultrasound carcass hogs (Christensen Pavilion)

Ultrasound carcass lambs and meat goats (Christensen Pavilion)

Safe Tractor Operator’s Contest (Compeer Arena and West Exercise Ring)

Code of conduct forms turned in and t-shirts handed out (FFA superintendent’s office)
Dairy cattle and general livestock judging contests (Compeer Arena)

Meat Goat Show (Christensen Pavilion West Ring)

Order: Dairy and Meat Market Goats, Breeding Meat-Type Goats, Showmanship

Dairy Cattle Show (Compeer Arena South Ring)

Order: Red & White, Showmanship, Purebred Holstein, Jersey, FFA Dairy Special Awards
Dairy Cattle Show (Compeer Arena North Ring)

Order: Guernsey, Milking Shorthorn, Any Other Breed, Showmanship, Grade Holstein, Ayrshire,
Brown Swiss

Market Sheep Show (Christensen Pavilion New Fashion Pork East Ring)

Order: Market Lambs & Commercial Breeding Ewes, Showmanship

Poultry (Poultry Barn)

Order: Chickens, Other Poultry, Showmanship

Breeding Sheep Show (Christensen Pavilion New Fashion Pork East Ring)

Order: Columbia, Corriedale, Babydoll Southdown, Rambouillet, Natural Colored, All Other Wool
Breeds, Suffolk, Dorset, Hampshire, Southdown, All Other Meat Breeds, Showmanship

Swine Show (Christensen Pavilion West Ring)

Order: Any Other Breeds, Berkshire, Chester White, Duroc, Hampshire, Hereford, Landrace,
Poland China, Spotted Hogs, Yorkshire, Crossbred Breeding Gilts, Breeding Gilt Showmanship,
Market Hogs, Market Hog Showmanship

Rabbits (Poultry Barn)

Order: Mini Lop, Mini Rex, Other Small Breeds, Satin, New Zealand, Other Large Breeds, Market
Rabbits, Showmanship

Beef Cattle Show (Compeer Arena South Ring)

Order: Showmanship, Market Beef, Prospect Market Calf and Dairy Steer, Limousin, Herefora,
Charolais, Angus, All Other Purebred, Any Other Registered Composite

Beef Cattle Show (Compeer Arena North Ring)

Order: Shorthorn, Shorthorn Plus, Simmental, Red Angus, Foundation Simmental, Commercial
Beef Heifer, Showmanship

FFA Dance (Compeer Arena)

Monday, Labor Day, Sept. 2

9:30 a.m.
10 a.m.
1-5 p.m.

Driver’s loadout meeting (Outside west door of Compeer Arena)
Parade of Champions and Awards Program — Sponsored by Bremer Bank (Compeer Arena)
Livestock released



FFA Sheep Judges

Bill Disberger
Breeding Sheep

Bill Disberger of Warnego, Kan., is a realtor and auction coordinator with Crossroads Real
Estate and Auction. Previously, he was a transfer coordinator at Kansas State University, but
most know him through his time as a livestock judging coach at Hutchinson Community
College. Bill has had the privilege of judging in over 20 states across the country and loves to
work with young people at every show level. Growing up with a commercial cattle operation,
he started his own club lamb flock as he entered 4-H and has been involved with raising
sheep ever since. Now he gets to share that enthusiasm with his two sons as they just
recently started their show careers.

Brian Williams
Market Lambs

Brian Williams of Princeton, Mo., was raised on a club lamb and registered Shorthorn
operation in northwest Missouri. He attended Northeastern Oklahoma A&M where he was a
member of a National Champion Livestock team. Bryan was a high school agriculture teacher
for 23 years. He is now the owner/operator of judgingpro.com, an online livestock evaluation
website.

Special Awards

Hickman Rookie Award: Jim and Joy Hickman offer the Hickman Rookie Award, in memory of their daughter, Katie,
who exhibited Hampshire sheep; to a first-year exhibitor in the breeding sheep classes

Big Gain Inc.: Big Gain Inc. will award belt buckles to the Reserve Champion show persons for breeding sheep and
market lambs

Jim Ertl and Family: Jim Ertl and family, Rosemount, Minn. will present plaques to the exhibitors of the Champion
and Reserve Champion carcass lamb (live placing)

Minnesota Livestock Breeders’ Association:

Awarding a plaque and $100 to the exhibitor of the Grand Champion white face market lamb and $75 to the
exhibitor of the Reserve Grand Champion white face market lamb

Awarding a plaque and $100 to the exhibitor of the Grand Champion speckled face market lamb and $75 to
the exhibitor of the Reserve Grand Champion speckled face market lamb

Awarding a plaque and $100 to the exhibitor of the Grand Champion black face market lamb and $75 to the
exhibitor of the Reserve Grand Champion black face market lamb

Awarding plaques to the exhibitors of the Champion and Reserve Champion carcass lambs

Awarding a plaque to the Champion school or chapter group

Awarding a plaque and $250 to the exhibitor of the Supreme Champion breeding sheep female

Split Rock Club Lambs: Awarding $250 to the exhibitor of the Supreme Champion market lamb overall

Thank you to our livestream sponsors!

Thank you to the Minnesota State Fair Foundation for sponsoring the FFA sheep show livestreams! Scan the
QR code or visit mnstatefair.org/competitions/livestreamingto tune in to available livestreams throughout all
12 days of the fair!




1948-2024: 77 years of FFA shows at the
Minnesota State Fair

1930: The first year of FFA in Minnesota. One of the six items in the first annual State FFA Program of Work
(now known as POA) was “Sponsor a suitable exhibit at the State Fair to show the work of the boys in
agriculture.”

1937: The Minnesota State FFA Band, directed by L.C. Wogensen, chapter advisor from Litchfield, performed
before a grandstand audience at the State Fair.

1947: FFA Ag Displays were exhibited for the first time in the new Agriculture Horticulture Building.

1948: At least 37 members, may be a few more*, exhibited a total of 108 swine and 22 head of sheep.
Historical documents point to 12, 13 or 14 FFA chapters participating in the first show.* Original chapters
(number of exhibitors): Albert Lea (1), Austin (13 or 14), Brainerd (1), Glencoe (2), Hector (1), Kenyon (1*),
Mankato (1*), Mountain Lake (5), New Prague (4), New Richland (2 or 3), Northfield (2), Olivia (1), Owatonna
(2) and Waconia/St. Cloud/St. Bonifacius (1). The State Fair provided $2,000 or $3,100 in cash premiums for
FFA shows.

1949: Dairy cattle were added. The FFA Ag Displays were moved to the Education Building. Additional FFA
chapters participating: Cloquet, Delano, Hibbing, Hinckley, Hutchinson, LeCenter, New Ulm, Norwood, Red
Wing, Sauk Centre, Winthrop and Worthington.**

1950: In only its 3™ year the FFA show had grown to 624 head of livestock shown by 152 boys from 40
chapters.** Additional FFA chapters participating: Glenville, Marshall and Montevideo**

1951: Beef cattle were added and the first Premier Trophy Award was presented to Northfield. Additional
FFA chapters participating: Ada, Farmington, Lakeville, Minnesota Lake, Rushford and Willmar**

1952: Livestock and dairy judging contests were added. The swine show was canceled due to an outbreak for
V.E. disease. Additional FFA chapters participating: Fairmont and Milaca**

1953: Livestock entries exceeded 1,000 head shown by 260 members from 55 chapters. The first Parade of
Champions was held. Additional FFA chapters participating: Jackson**

1954: Additional FFA chapters participating: Frazee**

1955: This year is the first known documented mention of the State Fair being the world’s largest FFA show,
a title that is still held today! Crops were added. Additional FFA chapters participating: Climax, Felton,
Hawley, Moorhead and St. James.**

1956: The FFA Children’s Barnyard was added by the Mountain Lake FFA chapter under the direction of their
advisor, James Crawford. Arnold Harder, their chapter vice president, served as the first student manager, a
role he repeated the next year. Approximately 250,000 visitors went through the barnyard in its first year.
The FFA Children’s Barnyard became the Miracle of Birth Center in 2001 and moved to its current location in
2006 with the donation from CHS. KARE 11 took over the space that the FFA Children’s Barnyard occupied
for its first 50 years. Additional FFA chapters participating: Echo and Forest Lake.**

1957: The Tractor Driving Contest debuted.*** The State Fair added the FFA Chapter House next to the FFA
Children’s Barnyard to serve as a place of lodging for the student attendants. The FFA Chapter House was
financed by Minnesota FFA to be a “home away from home” for its members attending the State Fair, and it
cost $7,800 to build. The Minnesota State Agricultural Society provided the land and landscaping.
Minnesota’s Governor Orville Freeman visited the FFA Chapter House and signed the guestbook. Over the
years Governors Karl Rolvag, Wendell Anderson and Elmer Anderson, as well as Vice President Hubert H.
Humphrey, also visited the FFA Chapter House.** Additional FFA chapters participating: Halstad.**



1958: FFA Farm Mechanics (today FFA Agriculture Technology) was added. The first American Dairy
Association of Minnesota award was given to the FFA chapter having the best seven animals with Hutchinson
FFA being the first winner. This award this still exists today. The livestock show surpassed 2,000 head.
Additional FFA chapters participating: Hastings, Jordan, Lake Crystal, Mapleton and Staples.**

1959: WCCO radio started broadcasting a children’s story hour from the FFA Chapter House.

1960: The FFA Tractor Driving competition was added***. Approximately 1,000 boys participated in State
Fair FFA activities.

1961: Premiums for the FFA shows neared $10,000.

1963: A special pen was set up in the FFA Children’s Barnyard for photos. Youngsters could hold a calf and
get their picture taken. This addition received nationwide publicity in farm-city week promotional pamphlets.

1964: The first D.K. Baldwin Award was presented. It was called the “Best of Everything” Award and is based
on the recipient’s length of participation in the state fair FFA livestock show and his qualities of leadership,
sportsmanship, citizenship and personal development.

1965: Mountain Lake won its 10" Premier Chapter Award since 1951. They had 40 exhibitors and 250 head of
livestock from one chapter!

1967: The first annual FFA Egg Laying Contest took place. It was won by Richard Ramstad of St. Francis FFA.
To date over 35,000 head of livestock had been exhibited by 3,500 members, and over a quarter of a million
dollars in premiums were awarded since 1948.

1970: The first female FFA members showed at the state fair. Connie Lewis of Jasper won the
Demonstration Competition. The first FFA Turkey Gobbling Contest took place. Mark McCulley’s Turkey
named Mac won after gobbling 150 times in 20 minutes. The commissioner of agriculture served as the
official judge. A horse show was also added. It was claimed to be the first FFA Horse Show in the nation, but
this was the only year this event took place during the fair! Debbie Nelson of Mabel-Canton FFA was first and
only winner of the horsemanship award. The next year the show was still held at the fairgrounds but not
during the fair, following that year it moved to the Scott County Fair Grounds.

1971: A daily turkey weight guessing competition was added to the goggling contest at the children’s
barnyard.

1972: The 25" year of FFA at the Minnesota State Fair. Over 2,000 head of livestock were shown by 457
members from about 100 chapters, 230 crops exhibits were shown by 100 members, 450 members
represented 150 chapters in the judging contests, and 400 educational and ag mechanics exhibits and
demonstrations from over 200 chapters were displayed in the Education Building. By this year the FFA
Children’s Barnyard had attracted over 4 million visitors! Donna Bauck of New York Mills showed that
females belonged in the FFA competitions at the State Fair, she beat 217 other individuals to win the general
livestock judging contest and had four reserve champions from the 39 head of sheep and swine she
exhibited. Four other young ladies won champion ribbons this year as well. Carcass contests were added in
swine and sheep divisions.

1973: Commercial Beef Heifer and Crossbred Gilt Classes were added, a departure from a pruebred only
livestock show.

1975: FFA Children’s Barnyard exhibits included sheep shearing demonstrations from Winthrop FFA
member. In addition, the state officers marked up a steer for display in the barnyard to show meat cuts and
current prices per pound.

1976: The first annual FFA Horticulture Booth contest (now known as Landscape Design and Construction
Contest) was held. Rochester FFA won the contest followed by Anoka FFA. A four handed milking contest



with celebrity contestants provided entertainment in the FFA Children’s Barnyard. The first annual horse
harnessing contest was held.

1979: The first female judge, Evelyn Stransky, was employed. Fridley FFA placed first in both the all-day
demonstration in the education building and the horticulture display in the Agriculture Horticulture building.

1980: FFA Children’s Barnyard lifetime visitors top 5 million. Displays held this year included sheep shearing
and horse shoeing. Livestock exhibited in the FFA show since its inception is more than 60,000 head shown
by more than 3,000 members.

1981: Sixty-one members competed in the Safe Tractor Driving Contest and Alan Libbensneir from the St.
Cloud Technical FFA Chapter won.

1982: Special activities at the FFA Children’s Barnyard included demonstrations on meat processing, lawn
mower safety and fruits/vegetables.

1984: A terminal steer show was initiated.

1985: A Grade Holstein class was offered for the first time.

1993: Julie Grass, the first female assistant superintendent, was appointed. She oversaw the swine division.
1997: All market hogs were tested using ultrasound technology for the first time.

2019: More than 2,043 head of livestock, 248 ag mechanics exhibits and 971 crops entries were shown by
1,153 FFA members from 117 chapters. Plus, seven landscape booths, 11 tractor drivers and more than 100
members in the livestock and dairy judging contests.

2020: Despite the COVID pandemic shutting down the State Fair and most all other events in the summer of
this year, the FFA crop show still took place as most of the entries were prepared and/or collected before
the start of the pandemic. This gave FFA the distinction of having the only official state fair award winners on
record this year.

2022: Demonstrations and Chapter Exhibits returned to the FFA Chapter House in the form of a competition
similar to those that were held up through the 80’s. FFA celebrated its 75 straight year of shows at the
state fair, the governor kicked off the weekend reading his proclamation declaring it to be FFA State Fair
Show Day!

2023: New competition areas were added to the FFA line: Vegetables, Poultry, Rabbits, and Live Ag
Mechanics. Also, the FFA Ag Technology competition was divided into Ag Technology and Ag Mechanics.

*Historical documents are not in agreement about the participation of Kenyon, Mankato, St. Cloud, St. Bonifacius and Waconia.
**We know these details are incomplete if you have any information to assist in making this history page better and more complete, please contact the FFA superintendent.

***Historical documents are not in agreement about the first year of the tractor driving competition.

State Fair Board of Managers 2020 - 2021 Danny Grunhovd
FFA Supervisors 2022 - 2023 Gordy Toenges
1949 - 1954 P.J. Holand 2024 - Kirk Peysar
1955 - 1965 D. T. Grussendorf

1966 - 1971 Leo Keskinen

1972 - 1980 Sulo Ojakangas

1981-1988 Howard Morris

1989 - 1992 Bert Lund

1993 - 1994 Martin Annexstad

1995 - 1996 Vern Prokosch

1997 - 1999 Bob Lake

2000 - 2001 Lyle Steltz

2002 - 2003 Dennis Baker



2004 - 2005
2006 - 2007
2008 - 2009
2010 - 2011
2012 - 2013
2014 - 2015
2016 - 2017
2018 - 2019

Chauncey Wargin
D. J. Leary
Joseph Fox
Sharon Wessel
Al Paulson

Paul Merkins

Ron Oleheiser
Joe Scapanski

State Fair FFA Superintendents

1948 - 1968 G.R. Cochran
1969 - 1985 Odell Barduson
1986 - 2007 Paul Day

2008 - 2018 Duane Hutton
2019 - Present T.J. Brown



Douglas K. Baldwin Award

The D.K. Baldwin Award is presented by the Minnesota State Fair in memory of | ¢ .
Mr. Baldwin, the general manager of the State Fair from 1951 to 1963. Mr. S
Baldwin represented the best of everything the State Fair has to offer and was
an advocate for the FFA show initiated in 1948. During his tenure, the show
expanded significantly. This award was designed to recognize the FFA member
who exemplifies the “Best of Everything” at the State Fair, including the values
Mr. Baldwin demonstrated in his professional life; honesty, integrity,
commitment, cooperation, courtesy and competence.

Additional characteristics considered by the livestock superintendents, who
make the selection, include the candidate’s participation in the State Fair FFA
Livestock Show, their respect for and assistance to their fellow exhibitors, the
judges, staff, and State Fair guests, and who demonstrates responsibility,
dedication, leadership, moral character and sportsmanship.

These are qualities of our finest FFA members and are characteristics of past award winners who care about
their fellow exhibitors, reaching out their minds and hands to help the next generation mature and grow in
exhibiting livestock. This is the manner in which the State Fair FFA livestock show upholds its prime objective
of excellence in human behavior and improvement of livestock to serve mankind.

Previous D.K. Baldwin Award Recipients

1964 Danny Gee, Cottonwood FFA 1996 Tracy Mickelson, Lanesboro FFA

1965 Loren Olson, Hutchinson FFA 1997 Lance Miller, Pipestone-Jasper FFA
1966 Lowell Demm, Waconia FFA 1998 Matt & Kenny Geiser, New York Mills FFA
1967 Steven Nahrgang, Lewiston FFA 1999 John Larson, Randolph FFA

1968 Steve Foss, Kenyon FFA 2000 Jennifer Scharpe, Sibley County East FFA
1969 Roger Beyer, Lewiston FFA 2001 T.J.Brown, Mountain Lake FFA

1970 Dennis Shrupp, Waconia FFA 2002 Jeff Nelson, Albert Lea FFA

1971  Brian Nystuen, Kenyon FFA 2003 Tim Schroeder, New Ulm FFA

1972 Gene Sanford, Northfield FFA 2004 Kyle Caskey, Pipestone FFA

1973 Lester Draeger, Winthrop FFA 2005 Jared Nickel, Litchfield FFA

1974 LuAnne Baumgardt, Buffalo Lake FFA 2006 Evan Dee, Randolph FFA

1975 Charles Meyer, Lake City FFA 2007 Kayla Pearson, ACGC FFA

1976 James Richter, Watertown FFA 2008 Jordana Thompson, Hayfield FFA

1977 Tom Hayes, Winthrop FFA 2009 Andrew (A.J.) Krieg, Springfield FFA
1978 Steve Troendle, Spring Grove FFA 2010 Matthew Pearson, ACGC FFA

1979 Leo Sanftner, Chisago Lakes FFA 2011 Brianna Jahn, KMS FFA

1980 Connie Peterson, Hutchinson FFA 2012  Kirby Schmidt, Marshall FFA

1981  Paul Fritsche, New Ulm FFA 2013 Laura Bachmeier, Randolph FFA

1982 Matthew Voxland, Kenyon FFA 2014 Isaiah Bauck, New York Mills FFA

1983 Lonny Boese, Appleton FFA 2015 Matthew Gunderson, MACRAY FFA
1984 Andrew Voxland, Kenyon FFA 2016 Elen Skaar, Minneota FFA

1985 Alice Troendle, Spring Grove FFA 2017 Abby Donkers, Kenyon-Wanamingo FFA
1986 Patrick Pehrson, St. Peter FFA and Malory Mattson, Alden-Conger FFA
1987 Tom Jetson, Spring Grove FFA 2018 Riley Donkers, Kenyon-Wanamingo FFA
1988 Patrick Troendle, Spring Grove FFA 2019 Madeline Patterson, Kenyon-

1989  Gail Irrthum, Wanamingo FFA Wanamingo FFA

1990 Todd Franz, Mountain Lake FFA 2021 Hannah Neil, Randolph FFA

1991 Barb Kemp, Sibley County East FFA 2022 Madison Dahna, Mountain Lake

1992 Darcy Franz, Mountain Lake FFA 2023 Isabella Patterson, Kenyon-Wanamingo
1993 Rex Quam, Kenyon-Wanamingo FFA 2024 7?77?77

1994 Dustin Swenson, Goodhue FFA
1995 Libby Miller, Pipestone-Jasper FFA



Chapter Group of 10

White Face
Commercial Breeding Ewe Lambs
Class 1
2330 FS069 Tyler Kreidermacher Lewiston Altura FFA
2410 FS105  Skyler Scott Hayfield FFA
2412  FS105 Skyler Scott Hayfield FFA
2414  FSO015 Nicole Sievert GFW Pioneer FFA
2532  FS098 Tyler Dahna Mountain Lake FFA
23038 FS104 Brody Erickson Stewartville FFA
24027 FS104 Brody Erickson Stewartville FFA
24438 FS068 Hannah Kreidermacher Lewiston Altura FFA
White Face
Commercial Ewe Lamb Pairs- Class 2
FS105 Skyler Scott Hayfield FFA
FS104 Brody Erickson  Stewartville FFA

143
129
127
124
124
156
142
123



Speckle Face
Commercial Breeding Ewe Lambs Class 4

1085 FS119 William Carlson
2408 FSO76 Aubree Schmidt
2417 FS105  Skyler Scott
2435 FSO09 Abigail  VanPelt
2436  FS105 Skyler Scott
24023 FS101 Lucas Erickson
24047 FS111 Braxton Erickson
24068 FS038 Adriana Wendland

Litchfield FFA

New Ulm FFA
Hayfield FFA

Austin FFA

Hayfield FFA
Goodhue FFA
Stewartville FFA
Kenyon-Wanamingo

Speckle Face
Commercial Breeding Ewe Lambs Class 4

125 FS018 Haley Dennison
304 FSO75 Marshall Heldberg
24046 FS111 Braxton Erickson
0133 FS081 Thomas Schatz
0134 FS127 Zach Holicky
0138 FS081 Thomas Schatz

Kasson-Mantorville FFA
Cleveland FFA
Stewartville FFA
Tri-City United FFA
Tri-City United FFA
Tri-City United FFA

Champion and Reserve Speckle Face
Commercial Breeding Ewe Lambs Class 5

120
123
125
129
124
113
130
118

136
133
143
177
151
150

Commercial Speckle Ewe Lamb Pairs- Class 6

FS111 Braxton Erickson
FS081 Thomas Schatz

Stewartville FFA
Tri-City United FFA



Commercial Breeding Ewe Lambs Class 7

2400 FS049 Taylor Sommer New Ulm FFA 113
2405 FS012 Mason Fruechte Pipestone FFA 118
2428 FS108 Makenna Reeder NRHEG FFA 109
24028 FS115 Riley Bungum Grand Meadow FFA 117
24087 FS129 Tayler Franz Windom FFA 116
24088 FS129 Tayler Franz Windom FFA 112
24099 FS002  Sophie Hongerholt Southwest Metro FFA 115
L022 FS088 Maggie Mlsna Randolph FFA 87
0495 FS058 Sadie Wagner Randolph FFA 117
XX18 FS067  Hailey Thoele Sibley East FFA 108

Commercial Breeding Ewe Lambs Class 8

129 FSO0O5 Montana Scott Hayfield FFA 122
2402 FS049  Taylor Sommer New Ulm FFA 126
2403 FSOO5 Montana Scott Hayfield FFA 130
2422 FS132 Ele Struck Austin FFA 130
2438 FS108 Makenna Reeder NRHEG FFA 125
4077 FS040  Wyatt Magnuson Blooming Prairie FFA 128
24117 FS066  Elizabeth Larson Randolph FFA 125
LL279 FS096  Taylor Bauer GFW Pioneer Express FFA 127

XX17 FS067  Hailey Thoele Sibley East FFA 122



Commercial Breeding Ewe Lambs Class 9

2407 FS041  Jackson Guggisberg Cedar Mountain FFA 138
2423  FSO76  Aubree Schmidt New Ulm FFA 140
2438 FS008 Katherine VanPelt Austin FFA 132
4017 FS064  Joselyn Trejo Lewiston Altura FFA 141
5683 FS020 Lane Fruechte Pipestone FFA 131
5731 FS105  Skyler Scott Hayfield FFA 134
5797 FS019 Alivia Fruechte Pipestone FFA 140
24011 FS115 Riley Bungum Grand Meadow FFA 134
J100 FSO031 Mara Schwarz Fillmore Central FFA 133
LL273 FS096 Taylor Bauer GFW Pioneer Express FFA 138
0026 FS002 Sophie Hongerholt Southwest Metro FFA 139
0094 FS032 Colby Dohrn Zumbrota-Mazeppa FFA 136

Commercial Breeding Ewe Lambs Class 10

95 FSO53  Sadie Sullivan Kasson-Mantorville FFA 145
0095 FS032 Colby Dohrn Zumbrota-Mazeppa FFA 149
0096 FS054  Schuyler Sullivan Kasson-Mantorville FFA 148
2408 FSO51  Halle Eccles St. Claire FFA 144
2411 FS031 Mara Schwarz Fillmore Central FFA 143
3989 FS035  Ellie weber GFW Pioneer Express FFA 148
24002 FSO76  Aubree Schmidt New Ulm FFA 144
24011 FS042 Lane Guggisberg Cedar Mountain FFA 145
24049 FS021  Kallie Smeby Albert Lea FFA 142
24171 FS048 Madison Krause Pine Island FFA 142
FO27 FSO78 Brennan Folie Albert Lea FFA 147
F4412 FS006 Jerson Kopka BOLD FFA 149
J018 FSO086  Katie Radman Randolph FFA 145

0748 FS020 Lane Fruechte Pipestone FFA 149



Commercial Breeding Ewe Lambs Class 11

Kelsey Kronebusch Lewiston Altura FFA
Ava Thompson Fergus Falls FFA

4167
5335
24089
A4057
A4175
FO26
0531
0601

FS124
FS028
FS095
FSO045
FS044
FS099
FS102
FSO019

Olivia Vorpagel
lvy O'Rourke
Braxton  O'Rourke

Danika Folie
Kloe wadd

Alivia Fruechte

Southland FFA

United South Central FFA
United South Central FFA
Albert Lea FFA

Waseca FFA

Pipestone FFA

Champion and Reserve Commercial Ewe

Lamb

Commercial Ewe Lamb Pairs- Class 12

FSO019
FSO76
FS032
FS067
FS020
FS108

Alivia
Aubree
Colby
Hailey
Lane
Makenna

Fruechte
Schmidt
Dohrn
Thoele
Fruechte
Reeder

Pipestone FFA

New Ulm FFA
Zumbrota-Mazeppa FFA
Sibley East FFA
Pipestone FFA

NRHEG FFA

Commercial Ewe Lamb Pairs- Class 13

FSO031
FSO05
FS115
FS002
FS129
FS049
FS096
FS101

Mara
Montana
Riley
Sophie
Tayler
Taylor
Skyler
Riley

Schwarz
Scott
Bungum
Hongerholt
Franz
Sommer
Scott
Bungum

Fillmore Central FFA
Hayfield FFA

Grand Meadow FFA
Southwest Metro FFA
Windom FFA

New Ulm FFA
Hayfield FFA

Grand Meadow FFA

159
153
162
155
167
160
152
157



Commercial Yearling Ewes
(White/Speckled/Black) - Class 14

2302 FS040 Wyatt Magnuson Blooming Prairie FFA
2333 FS040 Wyatt Magnuson Blooming Prairie FFA
23004 FS023 Tatum Goetz Southwest Metro FFA
23019 FS023 Tatum Goetz Southwest Metro FFA
23046 FS038 Adriana Wendland Kenyon-Wanamingo FFA
32723 FS061 Ellijah Yost St. Peter FFA

23-04 FS096 Taylor Bauer GFW Pioneer Express FFA
0036 FS060 Lydia Yost St. Peter FFA

XX1490 FS030 ALEXIS OLSON Fillmore Central FFA

Commercial Yearling Ewe Lamb Pairs-
Class 15

FS114 FSO40 Wyatt Magnuson

Grand Champion Commercial Breeding Ewe

Reserve Grand Champion Commercial Breeding Ewe




Whiteface Market Lambs Class 1

3 FSO70 Lauren Knutson Buffalo FFA 146

8 FS038 Adriana Wendland Kenyon-Wanamingo 130
13 FS113 Caden Boehm Stewartville FFA 143
39 FS101 Lucas Erickson Goodhue FFA 146
40 FS101 Lucas Erickson Goodhue FFA 138
45 FS094 Cheylub Schmitt Southwest Metro FFA 100
46 FS098 Tyler Dahna Mountain Lake FFA 120
93 FS026 Kalli Tveten Rushford-Peterson 133

Whiteface Market Lambs Class 2

11  FS052 Braeden Hahn Hayfield FFA 152
21 FS103 Madison Mattson Alden-Conger FFA 151
37 FS023 Tatum Goetz Southwest Metro 156
38 FS101 Lucas Erickson Goodhue FFA 154
87 FS021 Kallie Smeby Albert Lea FFA 162
132 FS065 Annalisa Larson Randolph FFA 152

White Face Pen of 3- Class 3

FS101 Lucas Erickson Goodhue FFA

Champion Whiteface Market Lamb

Reserve Champion Whiteface Market Lamb




Speckle face Market Lambs Class 4

15 FS113 Caden Boehm Stewartville FFA 133
44 FS094 Cheylub Schmitt Southwest Metro FFA 110
63 FSO013 Lydia Witham Lake City FFA 114
92 FS027 Lyza Tveten Rushford-Peterson 125
101 FS002 Sophie Hongerholt  Southwest Metro FFA 140
104 FS034 Molli OReilly Kasson-Mantorville 135
110 FS082 Cael Campion Winona FFA 138
124  FSO05 Montana Scott Hayfield FFA 130
145 FS084 Karley Hamilton Waseca FFA 136
Speckle face Market Lambs Class 5
16 FS113 Caden Boehm Stewartville FFA 144
18 FS113 Caden Boehm Stewartville FFA 152
36 FS023 Tatum Goetz Southwest Metro FFA 144
64 FSO013 Lydia Witham Lake City FFA 146
65 FS028 Ava Thompson Fergus Falls FFA 147
88 FS021 Kallie Smeby Albert Lea FFA 146
99 FS035 Ellie weber GFW Pioneer Express 142
103 FS034 Molli OReilly Kasson-Mantorville FFA 150
113 FS108 Makenna Reeder NRHEG FFA 144
Speckled Face Pen of 3- Class 6
FS034 Molli OReilly Kasson-Mantorville FFA

FS113 Caden Boehm Stewartville FFA

Champion Speckleface Market Lamb

Reserve Champion Speckleface Market Lamb




Lightweight Blackface Market Lambs Class 7

5

6
26
60
73
102
108
115
133
146

FS105
FS105
FSO060
FS049
FSO007
FS002
FS082
FS115
FSO10
FS084

Skyler
Skyler
Lydia
Taylor
Allison
Sophie
Cael
Riley
Sam
Karley

Scott

Scott

Yost
Sommer
Van Nurden
Hongerholt
Campion
Bungum
Becker
Hamilton

Hayfield FFA

Hayfield FFA

St. Peter FFA

New Ulm FFA

New London - Spicer FFA
Southwest Metro FFA
Winona FFA

Grand Meadow FFA
Glencoe-Silver Lake FFA
Waseca FFA

114
115
114
121
124
122
118
122

93
121

Lightweight Blackface Market Lambs Class 8

2

4
28
35
48
74
100
127
130
135
140

FS120
FS105
FSO77
FS123
FS032
FSO55
FSO031
FSO05
FSO86
FSO18
FS134

Ella
Skyler
Taylor
Hannah
Colby
Amaya
Mara
Montana
Katie
Haley
Noah

Smith
Scott
Wilking
Visser
Dohrn
Harmening
Schwarz
Scott
Radman
Dennison
Quigley

Windom FFA
Hayfield FFA
Nicollet FFA
Hutchinson FFA
Zumbrota-Mazeppa
Winona FFA
Fillmore Central FFA
Hayfield FFA
Randolph FFA
Kasson-Mantorville FFA
Randolph FFA

126
133
129
133
132
129
132
133
129
126
127



Leightweight Blackface Market Lambs Class 9

19 FS103 Madison Mattson Alden-Conger FFA 135
25 FS089 Katelyn Soost Nicollet FFA 139
49 FS032 Colby Dohrn Zumbrota-Mazeppa FFA 139
58 FS080 Elliot Christensen  Alden-Conger FFA 138
61 FS106 Bryn Westrum Albert Lea FFA 140
68 FS028 Ava Thompson Fergus Falls FFA 143
83 FS041 Jackson Guggisberg Cedar Mountain FFA 136
90 FSO078 Brennan Folie Albert Lea FFA 143
120 FSO012 Mason Fruechte Pipestone FFA 141
123 FS051 Halle Eccles St. Claire FFA 140
128 FSO005 Montana  Scott Hayfield FFA 141
138 FS095 Olivia Vorpagel Southland FFA 140
144  FS084 Karley Hamilton Waseca FFA 135

Champion Lightweight Market Lamb

Reserve Champion Lightweight Market Lamb

Middleweight Blackface Market Lambs Class 10

9 FS052 Braeden Hahn Hayfield FFA 146
52 FS031 Mara Schwarz Fillmore Central FFA 146
53 FS074 Eleyna Haugerud Lanesboro FFA 146
59 FS080 Elliot Christensen  Alden-Conger FFA 146

FS022 Sophia Poquette Kenyon-Wanamingo
106 FFA 145
114 FS108 Makenna Reeder NRHEG FFA 145
116  FS033 Lauryn OReilly Kasson-Mantorville 144
134 FS066 Elizabeth Larson Randolph FFA 145
137 FS102 Kloe Wadd Waseca FFA 144
141 FS134 Noah Quigley Randolph FFA 147

156 FS067 Hailey Thoele Sibley East FFA 146



Middleweight Blackface Market Lambs Class 11

7
22
41
62
69
91

111
112

121

122

143

FS038 Adriana
FS090 Shannon
FS023 Tatum
FS106 Bryn
FS047 Jack
FS116 Ellamae
FS083 Grady
FS082 Cael
FSO012 Mason
FS012 Mason
FS117 Aiden

Wendland
Soost
Goetz
Westrum
Van Nurden
Peters
Campion
Campion
Fruechte
Fruechte
Hunt

Kenyon-Wanamingo FFA

Nicollet FFA
Southwest Metro FFA
Albert Lea FFA

New London - Spicer FFA

Mountain Lake FFA
Winona FFA
Winona FFA
Pipestone FFA
Pipestone FFA
Medford FFA

149
148
148
149
148
149
150
151
149
151
151

Middleweight Blackface Market Lambs Class 12

12
14
20
30
50
55
56
70
85
109
119

FSO052
FS114
FS103
FS091
FSO55
FSO56
FS087
FS047
FS042
FS083
FS020

Braeden
Ashlyn
Madison
Megan
Amaya
Leah
Lance
Jack
Lane
Grady
Lane

Hahn
Olson
Mattson
Soost
Harmening
Carter
Misna

Van Nurden
Guggisberg
Campion
Fruechte

Hayfield FFA
Stewartville FFA
Alden-Conger FFA
Nicollet FFA

Winona FFA

WWG FFA

Cannon Falls FFA
New London - Spicer
Cedar Mountain FFA
Winona FFA
Pipestone FFA

Champion Middleweight Market Lamb

Reserve Champion Middleweight Market Lamb

152
152
152
152
152
153
154
154
154
152
152



Heavyweight Blackface Market Lambs Class 13

10
24
47
71
72

86
89
107
117
126
139

FS052
FS090
FSO46
FS047
FSO007
FS021

FS099
FS022
FS033
FSO11
FS133

Braeden
Shannon
William
Jack
Allison
Kallie

Danika
Sophia
Lauryn
Cole
Mattea

Hahn

Soost

Allis

Van Nurden
Van Nurden
Smeby

Folie
Poquette
OReilly
Dennison
Quigley

Hayfield FFA

Nicollet FFA

Blue Earth Area FFA
New London - Spicer FFA
New London - Spicer FFA
Albert Lea FFA

Albert Lea FFA
Kenyon-Wanamingo FFA
Kasson-Mantorville FFA
Kasson-Mantorville FFA
Randolph FFA

157
156
155
157
156

155
156
155
155
156
156

Heavyweight Blackface Market Lambs Class 14

17
27
32
33
51
57
66
82
97
105
118
131

FS113
FSO77
FS122
FS122
FSO031
FS087
FS028
FS069
FSO54
FS132
FSO019
FS086

Caden
Taylor
Kayla
Kayla
Mara
Lance
Ava
Tyler
Schuyler
Ele
Alivia
Katie

Boehm
Wilking
Visser
Visser
Schwarz
Misna

Thompson
Kreidermacher

Sullivan
Struck
Fruechte
Radman

Stewartville FFA
Nicollet FFA
Hutchinson FFA
Hutchinson FFA
Fillmore Central FFA
Cannon Falls FFA
Fergus Falls FFA
Lewiston Altura FFA
Kasson-Mantorville
Austin FFA
Pipestone FFA
Randolph FFA

162
159
162
161
162
160
162
160
158
160
158
158



Heavyweight Blackface Market Lambs Class 15

1 FS121 Charlie Smith Windom FFA 163
23 FS090 Shannon Soost Nicollet FFA 163
29 FS091 Megan Soost Nicollet FFA 166
31 FS091 Megan Soost Nicollet FFA 164
34 FS043 lzzy O'Rourke United South Central 169
42 FS023 Tatum Goetz Southwest Metro FFA 174
43 FS124 Kelsey Kronebusch  Lewiston Altura FFA 163
67 FS028 Ava Thompson Fergus Falls FFA 170
84 FS042 Lane Guggisberg Cedar Mountain FFA 167
94 FS048 Madison Krause Pine Island FFA 165
98 FS076 Aubree  Schmidt New Ulm FFA 166

136 FS102 Kloe wadd Waseca FFA 164
142  FSO50 Emma Berg Zumbrota-Mazeppa 171

Champion Heavyweight Market Lamb

Reserve Champion Heavyweight Market Lamb

Champion Black Face Market Lamb

Reserve Champion Black Face Market Lamb

Overall Champion Market Lamb

Reserve Champion Overall Market Lamb




Blackface Pen of 3- Class 16

FS028 Ava Thompson Fergus Falls FFA

FS052 Braeden Hahn Hayfield FFA

FS047 Jack Van Nurden New London - Spicer FFA
FS033 Lauryn OReilly Kasson-Mantorville FFA
FSO031 Mara Schwarz Fillmore Central FFA

Blackface Pen of 3- Class 17

FS012 Mason Fruechte Pipestone FFA
FS091 Megan Soost Nicollet FFA
FSO05 Montana Scott Hayfield FFA
FS090 Shannon Soost Nicollet FFA
FS105 Skyler Scott Hayfield FFA

Champion Black Face Pen of 3

Reserve Champion Black Face Pen of 3

Grand Champion Pen of 3

Reserve Grand Champion Pen of 3




147
151
152
153
154
155
157
161
162
163

54
148
149
150
158
159
160
164

Carcass Lambs Class 18

FS117
FSO85
FSO33
FSO034
FSO014
FS096
FSO031
FSO11
FSO018
FSO05

Aiden Hunt
Zoey Dockter
Lauryn OReilly
Molli OReilly
Cody Sievert
Taylor Bauer
Mara Schwarz
Cole Dennison
Haley Dennison

Montana Scott

Medford FFA

Lac Qui Parle Valley
Kasson-Mantorville FFA
Kasson-Mantorville FFA
GFW Pioneer Express
GFW Pioneer Express
Fillmore Central FFA
Kasson-Mantorville FFA
Kasson-Mantorville FFA
Hayfield FFA

Carcass Lambs Class 19

FSO56
FS090
FS045
FS043
FSO074
FSO015
FSO46
FS052

Leah Carter
Shannon Soost

Ivy O'Rourke
lzzy O'Rourke
Eleyna Haugerud
Nicole Sievert
William  Allis

Braeden Hahn

WWG FFA

Nicollet FFA

United South Central
United South Central
Lanesboro FFA

GFW Pioneer Express
Blue Earth Area FFA
Hayfield FFA

Champion Carcass Lamb

136
133
136
129
147
147
147
139
126
146

158
164
154
152
162
170
159
158

Market lamb Showmanship

9-10 Grade Showmanship
11-12"" Grade Showmanship

Graduate Showmanship




SOMEONE INVESTED
IN YOU...

WILL YOU INVEST
IN SOMEONE?

Whether you wore the blue jacket or
you didn’t, you know the value
of being supported.

The Minnesota FFA Foundation is
committed to supporting FFA members,
ensuring they develop the skills they need
to pursue careers in agriculture.

Your donation to the
Minnesota FFA Foundation is an
investment in a bright future.

Minnesota
FFA FOUNDATION

~ N

Visit mnffafoundation.org
to learn more.

Minnesota FFA Foundation
PO Box 365
Plainview, MN 55964



Proud Past, Bright Future

Become an FFA E&
Alumni & Supporter!

O

www.mnffaalumni.qrg

Minnesota FFA Alumni and Supporters

Starting a new LOCAL Alumni
and Supporters Chapter

Have 10 members
interested in starting a
chapter

Have an interest meeting
In your community

Fundraise to collect
$300 for paying fees

email
admin@mnffaalumni.org
to connect with us!

@ 320-815-8459
9 ADMIN@MNFFAALUMNI.ORG

o @MINNESOTA FFA ALUMNI

FOR NEWS, UPDATES, AND
REMINDERS FOLLOW US
ON FACEBOOOK!

o



SHOW US YOUR PLATE

Minnesota's
Specialized Agricultural License Plate

Christensen Farms gx st
Visitor Check-In ;
(Sede - Registre de visitonhe)

Available for purchase at your local DMV office
or by application.

Funds raised divided between
FFA & 4-H

For more information visit
mnffafoundation.org or extension.umn.edu
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